College: 22582971-74

Hospital: 22586262



UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (University of Delhi) & GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL,

DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-110 095

No. MC/Acad/ 2023/556-C

Dated: 03.08.2023

NOTIFICATION

The College has revised its fee structure w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards, with the approval of the Competent Authority for its various courses including Hostel Fee.

The revised fee structure i.e Tuition fee, Annual and other charges are as follows:

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	Total Annual Fee	Remarks
NO.		(Including Annual & Other Charges)	
1	MBBS (5½ yrs including 1 Year Internship)	Rs.30,750/- at the time of admission Rs.25,750/- for subsequent years Rs.25,000/- towards Internship fee	For detail see Annexure-I
2	B.Sc. (Med. Tech.) Radiology (3 years Course)	Rs.25650/- at the time of admission Rs.20,750/- for subsequent years	For detail see Annexure-II
3	M.Sc. (Radiology & Medical Imaging Technology) (2 years Course)	Rs.35,650/- at the time of admission Rs.30,750/- for subsequent years	For detail see Annexure-III
4	PG Resident(MD/MS/ MDS) (3 years Course)	Rs.57,220/- at the time of admission Rs.43,320/- for subsequent years + (Plus) Rs.15,900/- (DU fee) per annum	For detail see Annexure-IV
5	D.M (Endocrinology) (3 years Course)	Rs.77,220/- at the time of admission Rs.63,320/- for subsequent years + (Plus) Rs.25,900/- (DU fee) per annum	For detail see Annexure-V

The accommodation charges for the Hostels are also revised w.e.f. January-2023 and implemented to all the hostellers/inmates.

The enhanced hostel-caution-money will only be imposed on fresh allotments. The revised charges are as follows:

1	Hostel Charge Room rent (UG + Intern Hostel)	Rs.600/- per month. Further increment of 10% annually till next review is done.		
2	Hostel Caution Money	Rs.1,000/- (one time - refundable)		
3	Hostel Mess Charges (Monthly) for both the Hostels (Male & Female)	Rs.2,500/- per month + mess deficit (in case of amount increases beyond Rs.2,500/- per month).		
4	Hostel Mess Caution Money	Rs.2,000/- (one time - refundable)		

Asstt. Registrar (Academic)

Copy for information and n.a. to:

- 1. The Principal, UCMS
- 2. The Joint Registrar, UCMS.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar, UCMS.
- 4. All Assistant Registrars, UCMS.
- 5. The Provost, Hostels, UCMS
- 6. The Warden (Boys/Girls) Hostels, UCMS.
- 7. The Resident Tutors, (Boys/Girls) Hostels, UCMS
- 8. Hostel Office.
- 9. Faculty I/c DBMI with the request to upload the above Notification on the College Website.

Fee details for MBBS Course w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards

A. College Academic Fee (Annually) (1st Year)	B. One-time Fund – at the time of admission (1st Year)		
1. Tuition Fee	Rs. 15000	1. Admission & Academic Charges	Rs. 2500
 University Fund* WUS: 5/- University Athletic Fee: 50/- University Cultural Council Fee: 5/- NSS: 20/- University Student Welfare Fund: 200/- University Development Fund: 1000/- University Facility & Service Charges: 1000/- EWS Support University Fund: 150/- 	Rs. 2430	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 1000
 3. Student Fund & Charges Annual Day/Convocation:1000/- Sports & Games: 500/- Student Union Fund: 100/- Cultural & Creative Activities: 1500/- Students Publications: 200/- Students Aid Fund: 100/- Student Development Fund: 300/- Wellness fund: 100/- ICT facilities:520/- 	Rs. 4320	3. College Identity Card	Rs. 200
4. College Development & Maintenance	Rs. 4000	4. Alumni Charges	Rs. 1000
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		5. University Enrolment Fee* Note: This Enrolment fee and University Fund, should be sent to the University of Delhi under UNIVERSITY FUND. Hence, the total fee under UNIVERSITY FUND will be (2430+300) = Rs.2730/-	Rs. 300
TOTAL:	Rs. 25750	TOTAL:	Rs. 5000
2 nd Year (2 nd Prof.)	Rs. 25750		
3 rd Year (3 rd Prof. Part-I)	Rs. 25750		
4th Year (3rd Prof. Part-II)	Rs. 25750		
Internship (One Time Charges)	Rs. 25000		

Fee details for B.Sc. (Medical Technology) Radiography Course w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards

A. College Academic Fee (Annually) (1st year)			B. One-time Fund – at the time of admission (1st year)		
1.	Tuition Fee	Rs. 10000	1.	Admission & Academic Charges	Rs. 2500
2.	 University Fund* WUS: 5/- University Athletic Fee: 50/- University Cultural Council Fee: 5/- NSS: 20/- University Student Welfare Fund: 200/- University Development Fund: 1000/- University Facility & Service Charges: 1000/- EWS Support University Fund: 150/- 	Rs. 2430	2.	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 1000
3.	 Student Fund & Charges Annual Day/Convocation:1000/- Sports & Games: 500/- Student Union Fund: 100/- Cultural & Creative Activities: 1500/- Students Publications: 200/- Students Aid Fund: 100/- Student Development Fund: 300/- Wellness fund: 100/- ICT facilities:520/- 	Rs. 4320	3.	College Identity Card	Rs. 200
4.	College Development & Maintenance	Rs. 4000	4	Alumni Charges	Rs. 1000
			I s	University Enrolment Fee* Note: This Enrolment fee and University Fund, should be sent to the University of Delhi under JNIVERSITY FUND. Hence, the total fee under UNIVERSITY FUND will be (2430+300) = Rs.2630/-	200
	TOTAL:	Rs. 20750		TOTAL:	Rs. 490
2 ⁿ	d Year	Rs. 20750			
310	¹ Year	Rs. 20750)		

ANNEXURE-III

Fee details for M.Sc. (Radiography & Medical Technology) Course w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards

A. College Academic Fee (Annually) (1st Year)		B. One-time Fund – at the time of admission (1st Year)		
1. Tuition Fee	Rs. 20000	1. Admission & Academic Charges	Rs. 2500	
 University Fund* WUS: 5/- University Athletic Fee: 50/- University Cultural Council Fee: 5/- NSS: 20/- University Student Welfare Fund: 200/- University Development Fund: 1000/- University Facility & Service Charges: 1000/- EWS Support University Fund: 150/- 	Rs. 2430	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 1000	
 3. Student Fund & Charges Annual Day/Convocation:1000/- Sports & Games: 500/- Student Union Fund: 100/- Cultural & Creative Activities: 1500/- Students Publications: 200/- Students Aid Fund: 100/- Student Development Fund: 300/- Wellness fund: 100/- ICT facilities:520/- 	Rs. 4320	3. College Identity Card	Rs. 200	
4. College Development & Maintenance	Rs. 4000	4. Alumni Charges	Rs. 1000	
		5. University Enrolment Fee* Note: This Enrolment fee and University Fund, should be sent to the University of Delhi under UNIVERSITY FUND. Hence, the total fee under UNIVERSITY FUND will be (2430+300) = Rs.2630/-	Rs. 200	
TOTAL:	Rs. 30750		Rs. 490	
2 nd Year	Rs. 30750			

Fee details for P.G. Residents (MD/MS/MDS) Course w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards

A. College Academic Fee (Annually) (1 ST Year)		B. One-time Fund – at the time of admission (1st year)		
1. Tuition Fee	Rs. 30000	1. Admission & Academic Charges	Rs. 2500	
 Student Fund & Charges Annual Day/Convocation:1000/- Sports & Games: 500/- Student Union Fund: 100/- Cultural & Creative Activities: 1500/- Students Publications: 200/- Students Aid Fund: 100/- Student Development Fund: 300/- Wellness fund: 100/- ICT facilities:520/- DBMI/MEU/IEC Support: 2500/- Laboratory & Library Maintenance: 2500/- 	Rs. 9320	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 10000	
3. College Development & Maintenance	Rs. 4000	3. College Identity Card	Rs. 200	
		4. Alumni Charges	Rs. 1000	
		5. University Enrolment Fee Note: Enrolment fee should be sent to the University of Delhi under UNIVERSITY FUND.	Rs. 200	
TOTAL:	Rs. 43320	TOTAL:	Rs. 13900	
		D.U. Fee: Note: DU Fee has to be deposited directly by the student at DU.	Rs. 15900	
2 nd Year	Rs. 43320			
3rd Year	Rs. 43320			

Fee details for D.M. (Endocrinology) Course w.e.f. 2023-24 onwards

A. College Academic Fee (Annually) (1st Year)	B. One-time Fund – at the time of admission (1st year)		
1. Tuition Fee	Rs. 50000	1. Admission & Academic Charges	Rs. 2500
 Student Fund & Charges Annual Day/Convocation:1000/- Sports & Games: 500/- Student Union Fund: 100/- Cultural & Creative Activities: 1500/- Students Publications: 200/- Students Aid Fund: 100/- Student Development Fund: 300/- Wellness fund: 100/- ICT facilities:520/- DBMI/MEU/IEC Support: 2500/- Laboratory & Library Maintenance: 2500/- 	Rs. 9320	2. Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 10000
3. College Development & Maintenance	Rs. 4000	3. College Identity Card	Rs. 200
		4. Alumni Charges	Rs. 1000
		5. University Enrolment Fee Note: Enrolment fee should be sent to the University of Delhi under UNIVERSITY FUND.	Rs. 200
TOTAL:	Rs. 63320	TOTAL:	Rs. 13900
		D.U. Fee: Note: DU Fee has to be deposited directly by the student at DU.	Rs. 25900
2 nd Year	Rs. 63320		
3rd Year	Rs. 63320		